
Date Day   Opponent   Site JV Var
24-Jan Sat   Clear Brook (Scrimmage) Away Brook 11:00 AM 12:30 PM
27-Jan Tue   Dickinson (Scrimmage) Home Dickinson 5:00 6:30
30-Jan Fri   Manvel (Scrimmage) Away Manvel 5:00 6:30
3-Feb Tue   Brazosport (Scrimmage) Away Brazosport 5:00 6:30
6-Feb Fri   Deer Park Tri-Scrimmage Home TCHS 4 & 5:30 ------
7-Feb Sat Deer Park Tri-Scrimmage Away Deer Park ------
9-Feb Mon   Clear Creek Away Clear Creek HS 5:00 6:30

12-Feb Thu   26 Leadoff Classic - College Station Tournament Away TBD ------ TBD
13-Feb Fri   26 Leadoff Classic - College Station Tournament Away TBD ------ TBD
14-Feb Sat   26 Leadoff Classic - College Station Tournament Away TBD ------ TBD
17-Feb Tue   Columbia Away Columbia 5:00 6:30
19-Feb Thur   Pearland Varsity Tournament Away ------ TBD  
20-Feb Fri   Pearland Varsity Tournament Away ------ TBD
24-Feb Tue * Ball High Home TCHS 5:00 6:30
26-Feb Thurs   CCISD JV tournament Away TBD TBD ------
26-Feb Thurs Barbers Hills Invitational tournament Away TBD ------ TBD
27-Feb Fri Barbers Hills Invitational tournament Away TBD ------ TBD
27-Feb Fri Clear Lake Home TCHS 5:00 6:30
28-Feb Sat   CCISD JV tournament Away TBD TBD ------
28-Feb Sat Barbers Hills Invitational tournament Away TBD ------ TBD

3-Mar Tue * LaPorte Away LaPorte 5:00 6:30
6-Mar Fri * Friendswood Home TCHS 5:00 6:30

10-Mar Tue   HYCA Home TCHS 5:00 6:30
17-Mar Tue * Iowa Colony Away Iowa Colony 5:00 6:30
19-May Thurs Deer Park JV Tournament Away TBD TBD ------
20-Mar Fri * Santa Fe (Youth Night) Home TCHS 5:00 6:30
21-Mar Sat Deer Park JV Tournament Away TBD TBD ------
24-Mar Tue * Angleton Away Angleton 5:00 6:30
27-Mar Fri * Ball High Away Ball 5:00 6:30
31-Mar Tue * LaPorte Home TCHS 5:00 6:30

2-Apr Thu * Friendswood Away Friendswood 5:00 6:30
7-Apr Tue   Tarkington Away Tarkington 5:00 6:30

10-Apr Fri * Iowa Colony (Teacher Appreciation) Home TCHS 5:00 6:30
14-Apr Tue * Santa Fe Away Santa Fe 5:00 6:30
17-Apr Fri * Angleton (Senior Night) Home TCHS 5:00 6:30

BOLD = Home games

Head Coach: Michaela Vanderford Superintendent: Dr. Melissa Duarte
Assistant Coaches: Kennedi Dillow Principal: Vincent Hypolite

 Benjamin Johnson Athletic Director: Leland Surovik
Campus Athletic Coordinator: Shone Evans

Head Athletic Trainer: John Hill Girls Athletic Coordinator: Michaela Vanderford

* denotes district game

    Texas City Softball 2026


	Sheet1

